

Please ask for: Communications Dept Telephone: 01302 647009 Fax: 01302 381476

E-mail: communications.dbh@dbh.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI/22/2011

04 February 2011

Mr D M' Benga 2 Florent Court Regent Street Pocklington YO42 2PQ

Dear Mr M'Benga

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information detailed below:

- 1. How many adults in residential social care are you responsible for?
- 2. How many are suffering from a learning disability
- 3. How many are suffering from a brain injury
- 4. How many are in residential care (EMI) suffering from dementia
- 5. How many are simply in residential care
- 6. How many are in nursing homes for the over 65's
- 7. Please provide a breakdown of the weekly fees per adult according to need

e.g. Adult 1 ABI £900 per week, Brain Injury 2 severe Adult 2 ABI £850 per week, Brain Injury, 1 severe Adult 3 EMI £450 per week, Dementia Adult 4 RC £390 per week, Residential only Adult 5 LD £790 per week, Learning Disability Adult 6 MI £900 Per Week, Mental Illness (schizophrenia)

- 8. Do you have any service users suffering from either a Brain Injury, a learning disability or having a mental illness being cared for outside your borough?
- 9. What services received funding for providing services to you in 2010
- e.g. Care House provided 365 average resident days @ £46,800

Please find the Trust's response below:

This Trust does not have responsibility for residential care. You need to contact Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council (DMBC) and also Bassetlaw District Council.

The Communications Department facilitates the FOI process on behalf of the Trust, however the source data itself (the Trust's response) is obtained from many internal Trust departments and resources. If there is anything you need further clarification on, or if you have any issues with the Trust's response, then please direct your questions through the Communications Office in the first instance. Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Hazel Brand Communications Manager

Complaints

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you do have the right to complain and to ask for an internal review. The complaint has to be addressed to the Trust in the first instance, where it will be investigated within the timescales set out in the FOIA. If you still feel unhappy, you do have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner. We will provide you with the contact details if you ask us to.

Copyright & Public Sector Reuse Regulations:

Information released is subject to Trust Copyright. Information released may also be subject to 'the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005' under Statutory Instrument 2005 No. 1515. Please contact the Communications Office if you wish to re-use any data provided.

Further information on the FOI Act can also be obtained from:
The Department for Constitutional Affairs: http://www.dca.gov.uk/
The Office of the Information Commissioner: http://www.ico.gov.uk/
The Campaign for Freedom of Information: http://www.cfoi.org.uk/
Our Website Publication Scheme on: http://www.dbh.nhs.uk/

04 February 2011

FOI Code: 22/2011